To: Page 2 of 6 (1970) 1980 (1980) 9/23/2015



Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H15000229244 3)))



H150002292443ABC\$

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name	;	LEGALZOOM. COM	INC
Account Number	:	120010000062	
Phone	1	(323)962-8600	
Fax Number	:	(323)962-3889	

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

ŝ Email Address ä Ъ. FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION 5 ū **Global Restoration Ministries, Corp.** SEP 24 Sep Certificate of Status 0 S Certified Copy 1 S Hd 06 Page Count Estimated Charge \$78.75 \odot

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

 \mathbf{T}

.

1

		COVI	ER LETTER		
H150002	29244 3				
-	CD				
Div	partment of State vision of Corporation	s			
	O. Box 6327 llahassee, FL 32314				
	,				
ST	BIECT. Globa	al Restoration M	linistries, Corp.		
50		(PROPOSED CORPOR	ATE NAME - MUST INCLU	DE SUFFIX)	
En	closed is an original	and one (1) copy of the A	rticles of Incorporation and	a check for :	
	\$70.00	\$78.75	\$78.75	[]\$87.50	
	Filing Fee	Filing Fee &	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,	
		Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy & Certificate	
			ADDITIONAL CO	OPY REQUIRED	
	FROM:		r, LegalZoom.com, Inc (Printed or typed)	•	
		100 W. Broadw	vav. Suite 100		
		100 11. 01044	Address	_	
		Glendale, CA 9	91210		
			ty, State & Zip		
		323.962.8600 x			
			Telephone number		
			legalzoom.con		
		E-main audress; (10 De USEO I	or mure annua report noutica	aony	
	NOT	E: Please provide the	original and one copy of	the articles.	

H15000229244 3

09/21/2015	18:10	STAPLES	9624	PAGE	80
	ARTICLES	F INCORPORAT	5524	PAGE	02
		hapter 617. F.S., (Not J			
ARTICLE I The name of the co	<u>NAME</u> opporation shall be: Global Restoration Mi	nistries, Corp.			
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal area address		Mailing address, if diffen	ml is-	
	7820 Pine Lakes Bivd. Port St. Lucie, Florida 34952				
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE	·			
	thich the corporation is organized is:				
Please see a	ltached				
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The name		• •		
	y which the directors of the corporation		ted will be stated in the bylaws.	•	
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE		Torve Melline Constant Ofen	-	
Name and T Address:	Ille: Phillip Upton, President, Director 7620 Ping Lakes Blvd.	Name and Title Address:	Taryn Walker, Secretary, Oire 7620 Pine Lakes Blvd.	<u>5607</u>	•
Annitess.	Port St. Lucie, Fjorida 34852	Add(a).	Port St. Lucia, Florida 34952		
Name and T	itte: Darlen Upton, Treasurer, Director		Tenesha Davis, Director		
Address:	7620 Pine Lakes Blvd	Name and Tale	7620 Pine Lakes Elvd		
	Port St. Lucie, Florida 34952		Port St. Lucis, Florida 34952		
Name and T	itte: Lakwan Davis, Director	Nume and Tale	Theresa Ephram, Director		
Áddress:	7620 Pine Lakes Blvd	Address:	7820 Pine Lakes Elvd		
	Port St. Lucle, Florida 34952		Port St. Lucie, Florida 34952		
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT				
The name and Pla	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT accepted	ste) of the registered ages	at iš;		
Name:	Phillip Uppon			≥∽ <u> </u>	
Address:	7620 Pine Lakes Blvd Port St. Lucie, Florida 34952	······		<u>្កក្</u> រ ហ	
				AH SHE	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR			>~ V	j H Estadat
The same and sate	larger of the lucornorator is:			(A) ~	Claim Califida 11
The number and add	Chevenne Moseley, Legetzoom.com	n, Inç.		יידי: רדו:	e ngazy
Name:	9900 Spectrum Drive				3 1
Name: Address:				<i>⊢</i> ∽ .	\Box
Name:	Auslin, TX 78717			20	
Name: Address:		,			
Name: Address: Havby been nam	ul of registered upon to access service of	process for the above a	tatel corporation at the place des	hypentus in this	
Name: Address: Havby been nam		process for the above a gistered agent and agent	to act in this capacity	hgentui in thir > /	
Name: Address: Havby been nam	uil as registered upons to accept service of million with and accept the appointment as re and the second accept the appointment of re	gistered agent and agen 	tution corporation at the place des to act in this copycity $\frac{9}{200}$	hgipatud in this	
Name: Address: Having been nam certificute, I am fa	uil as registered upons to accept service of millyr with and accept the appointment as re at the compared of the service of Registered Ag	gistered agent and agen 	to act in this capacity	igentui in this	
Name: Address: Hivby been nam certificate, I am fo Philp (submit this decen	ud as registered spani to accept service of miline with and accept the appointment as re and Received Signature of Registered Ag Uptor want and infirm that the fact spatial herein	gistered agent and agen 	the act in this copyetity $-\frac{9-20-1}{Date}$ To any fided information without and		
Name: Address: Havby been nam certificate, I am fo Philp (submit this doce	uil as registered upons to accept service of millyr with and accept the appointment as re at the compared of the service of Registered Ag	gistered agent and agen 	the act in this copyetity $-\frac{9-20-1}{Date}$ To any fided information without and		

 To:
 Page 5 of 6
 2015-09-23 22:04:52 GMT+1
 13239628300
 From: Jane Murphy

 V9/21/2015
 10:19
 STAPLES
 Ø524
 PAGE 03

٠ :

ł

•

:

Attachment to

Articles of Incorporation of

Global Restoration Ministries, Corp.

Additional members of the initial Board of Directors is/are:

Name of Director	Address
Tracy Upton, Director	7620 Pine Lakes Blvd, Port St. Lucie, Florida, 34952
Lorenzo Ephram, Director	7620 Pine Lakes Blvd, Port St. Lucie, Florida, 34952

A

H15000229244 3

Attachment to

Articles of Incorporation of

Global Restoration Ministries, Corp.

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: Working to enhance and improve the quality of life of men and women by promoting the moral and social values of the bible and to promote the economic growth and development, using the vehicle of education and biblical principles to strengthen the very fabric of the family and improve their spiritual and economic development.

No part of the net carnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth herein. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

H15000229244 3